
 

Addendum 2 
 

 
 
Date: 09/05/14 
 
Project Name: Beatrice State Developmental Center  

Electrical Distribution System Improvements 
Project #: 13173 

    

 
General Specification Items: 

GS1. The bid date has been moved to September 19, 2014 at 2:00 pm. 

GS2. The Pre-Bid Walkthrough Attendance List is included. 

GS3. Section 00 0800 – Special Conditions 

A. Add Items 22 and 23 as follows: 
 

“22. Contractor is solely responsible for all utility locates on and off the property.  The facility will assist with 
historical information. 
 

23. Contractor shall provide a temporary fence around the lay down area.” 

Electrical Specification Items: 

ES1. Section 26 7149.2320 – Underground Distribution Equipment and Construction 

A. Article 2.1, Paragraph G:  Delete the first sentence and replace with the following: 
 

“Pad-Mount Transformers:  Furnish new dual voltage, 4.16 x 12.47 kV, pad-mount transformers as listed on 
the transformer schedule.” 

Electrical Drawing Items: 

ED1. Sheet E4.10 – Building 15 – Plans and Risers 

A. Add the following to Note 5: 
 

“Match existing material and finish.” 

 

Submitted By: Brad Carne 
 

 10360 Ellison Circle  
Ogallala, Nebraska Omaha, Nebraska 68134  Sidney, Nebraska 
 Phone:  (402) 991.5520 
 www.specializedeng.com 



Sign-In Sheet 
 

 
 

Date: 09/04/14 
 

Project Name: Beatrice State Developmental Center Electrical Distribution 
System Improvements 

Project #: 13173 

 

Location: Beatrice State Developmental Center 
 

Re: Pre-Bid Meeting 
 

Name Organization E-Mail Phone # 

Brad Carne SES bcarne@specializedeng.com 402-991-5520 

Kris Burham  SES kburnham@specializedeng.com 402-991-5520 

Matt Kalin JEO mkalin@jeo.com 402-371-6416 

Tom Schuerman State of NE Tom.schuerman@nebraska.gov  402-471-0409 

Rick Vogel BSDC Rick.vogel@nebraska.gov 402-239-4678 

Mike Olmer IES Commercial Mike.Olmer@iesci.net  402-640-4921 

Mike Sindelar IES Commercial Mike.Sindelar@iesci.net  402-371-5181 

Bruce Belt Baxter Kenworthy Bbelt@baxterkenworthy.com 402-350-9121 

Tyler Volk TJ Cable Tjcableguy1@aol.com 402-650-0679 

Waylon Fererra Midplains  308-850-8383 

Shawn Mencl Capitol City smencl@capitolcityelectricinc.com 402-420-7435 

Tyler Brown WES tbrown@willmar-electric.com 402-464-1877 

Micah Edson Commonwealth medson@commonwealthelectric.com 402-416-0202 
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